Woodman’s Parts Plus
www.woodmanspartsplus.com

Vermont Castings Reliance 2340 Part List

RELIANCE 2340

denotes dead item
ITEM# PART# DESCRIPTION
130-0026* Bottom
140-0505" Left Air Manifold
140-0493" Left Exhaust Passage Cover
130-0025* Front Frame
130-0504* Right Air Manifold
140-0492* Rioght Exhaust Passage Cover
160-0031* Burn Pot
120-3525" Burn Pot Gasket (Drawing Available)
140-0506* Top Air Manifold
160-0030 Back Log
000-0013" Log Set
160-0028* Top Log
11 160-0029* Front Log

SOENOO DA WN -

ITEM# PART# DESCRIPIION
31 140-0496* Bottom Shield
32  140-0486* Lower Convection Wall
33 140-0497" Lower Left Convection Walf
34 140-0494* Lower Right Convection Wall
35  130-0017* Inner Top
36 160-0010* Exhaust Blower (Outsourced Fasco #A082)
37 500-0013 Thermocouple Assembly
38 160-0017 Clevis Pin
39 140-0517 Anchor Spring
40  130-0027* Ash Door
41 160-0040" Ash Door Hanger
42  130-0024* Front Door
43 140-0522 Front Log Holder
44  140-0488" Ash Pan
45 160-4280 Door Half Hinge
46 160-4281 Body Half Hinge
47  160-0002 Front Door Glass Panel
48 120-3556 Front Door Glass Gasket (5')
49 120-3589 Front Door Gasket Seal (6')
50 120-3589 Ash Door Gasket Seal (5')
51 700-1012 GClass Retainer
52 140-0415 Striker Plate

53
pork

57
58
59
60

61
62
63

160- Gﬁﬂ Latch
W%ﬁg‘ Handle Faucet Stub w/ Soc Set Screw
160-0664 Wooden handle Only
120-1310 1/4-20 x 3" Handle Screw
160-0032* Convection Fan (5" Square Flat Pack Fan)
120-4030" Cotter Pin #21 (Hair Spring)
120-4241 Ball Stud, Gas Spring
120-1848" Gas Spring
(Qutsourced 215-785-4466 p/in SPD-6299)
130-0012* Ash Lip
160-0034* Air Inlet Tube
120-3396* Hose Clamp

ITEMS NOT SHOWN

12 140-0490 Right Back Log Hook
140-0491 Left Back Log Hook
13 140-0498* Air Wash Passage Cover
14 140-0528* Hopper
15 130-0019" Top
120-3534 Silicone Gasket for Glass
16  160-0001* Gfass Griddle
17 140-0502* Access Wall
18  140-0495* Upper Convection Wall
16 140-0503* Lower Access Wall
20 120-4816 Electrical Power Cord
21 160-0011* Fuse Holder \»\5
22 5000014 Circuit Board (F851ABI (1 () a
23 160-0039 Auger Motery .\N
24 160-0033 FeedUni
25 120-3526 Feed Unit gasket
26  130-0018* Air Deflector
27  130-0014* Firebox
28 130-0015* Upper Manifold
29 . 140-0499* Center Exhaust Passage Cover
30 130-0016* Lower Manifold
Body Parts
130-0023* Quter Side
140-0489" Feed Unit Heat Shield
160-0036" Noise Absorbers 6" x 6
160-0G18* Top lHinge Piate
Feed Unit Parts
160-0046* Auger
160-0048* Pusher Block
160-0057* Pusher BlockAccess Door
160-0055 Bearing Agitator Shaft
160-0042 Retrofit Yoke (Arm)
Hand, Door P

140-0516* Striker Plate
160-0025* Burn Pot Scraper
140-0485* Shim

Electrical Parts

160-0012 Snapstat

140-0518* Snapstat Cover
500-0003* Control Pane! Assembly
140-0487* Control Panel Shield
120-4970 15A, 125V Receptacle

Fan & Fan Parts

160-0037* Fan Rheostat Cable Assembly
500-0010" Convection Cord Set

160-0035* Foot Pad

140-0500° Upper Exhaust Fan Bracket

140-0501* Lower Exhaust Fan Bracket

120-1881 Rubber Grommet (4-each convection fan)

ENAMEL CAST PARTS ARE NO LONGER AVAILABLE FOR THE RELIANCE PELLET STOVE


https://www.woodmanspartsplus.com/

Woodman’s Parts Plus
www.woodmanspartsplus.com

RELIANCE 2340 HARDWARE

120-0894

1200848

120-0865

120-0896

120-0985

120-0989

1200993

120-0994

120-1244

120-1245

120-1338

120-1347

120-1373

120-1376

% -20 x ¥&" Phillps Round Head Screw

( 4-exhaust fan, 2-lower convection walls to the
bottom, 4-bottom shield to bottom )

¥ -20 x 2" Black Phillips Flat Head Screw

( airwash cover to firebox )

Y -20 x %’ Philiips Flat Head Screw

( 2-back log hooks, bottom of front frame to fb )
Y -20 x %" Phillips RoundHead Screw

( 4-inner top to sides )

% -20 x 1%’ Philips Flat Head Screw

( 4-burn pot to fireplace )

10-24 x 4" Philips Pan Head Screw

( 2-control panel assembly )

#8 x Yo" Phillips Pan Head Sheet Metal Screw

( ground lead )

. % <20 x % Phillips Pan Head Screw

( hopper to inner top, 2-control panel heat shield,
2-spring anchor )

10-32 x 3/16" Phillips Pan Head

( 2-ground leads to convection fan )

8-32 x 2% Siot Round Head

( bottom mounting of convection fan )

8-32 x 1% Sot Round Head df\"a

( top mounting of convocumoo
Ye-20 x ¥4 Hex He

( 8-door hinge haif] 8-body hinge half, 2-striker
plates, 2-ashpan support, 2-lower exhaust fan
bracket to lower manifold, 2-upper exhaust fan
bracket to upper manifold, 2-log holder, 2-top

hinge plates )

Y20 x %" Hex Hoad Leveller Bolt

(4-legs )

¥ -20 x %" SS Hex Head Cap Screw

( 3-top air manifold to firebox, 2-left & right
exhaust covers )

% -20 x 1" Black Hex Head Cap Screw Gr 5
( 2-firebox, 2-front frame to firebox, 2-ashlip,
3-lower manifold to bottom, 2-upper manifold )

120-1704

120-2058

1204214

120-3212

120-3273

120-2461

120-246

{
(\SQZ’?NBG

120-2470

120-2473

120-0563

120-1481

120-1310

120-1394

10-1€ x %" Hex Heac Washer

( thermocouple to exhaust fan )

#10 x %" Phillips Pan Heac Sheet Metal Screw

( 4-pc board to hopper, 4-upper to lower
convection wall, 2-snapstat cover, 2-access wall to
hopper, upper exhaust fan bracket to exhaust fan,
2-receptacle to lower access wall, 2-lower access
wall to bottom shield, upper exhaust fan bracket, 4.
access wall to bottom shield, 6-lower access wall
to access wall )

Ye-20 x 1%" Threaded Rod
( bottom to left & right side assemblies )

¥ -20 SS Hex Nut

( 2-back log hooks, 2-each side to bottom, 2-air
wash passage cover, 8-burn pot {4 inside/4
outside firebox), 4-feed unit to firebox )

8-32 Hex Nut
( 8-convection fans )
Y. Star Washer
(exhaust-fan(ground )
t Washer
( 4-convection fans )
#8 Plain Star Washer
( 2-convection fan ground, chassis ground lead )
Washer, % Plain Flat
( 2-left and right exhaust covers )
Washer, Black %" Narrow Flat

( 16-door & body half hinges, 2-ash lip, 2-firebox to
unit, 2-upper to lower exhaust manifold )

5/16-18 x 5/16 SS Socket

( door stub )

5/18-18 x %" Hex Head Cap Screw

( hanging hole )

¥4 <20 x 3" Zinc Slotted Pan Head Screw
( 1-damper handle )

% -20 x 3% * Hex Head Cap Screw

( 2-manifolds to bottom )


https://www.woodmanspartsplus.com/

